1www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 08/2024
Flexible and rugged
•  Modular construction system, load and signal/data channels
can be combined as desired.
•  Rugged GFPC housing (glass-reinforced polycarbonate),
30% glass-fiber content for industrial usage.
•  Long service life and long maintenance cycles.
Reliable with Safety-Trans™ Design

2768-mH
Ind. Date
Order code
/
Sheet
1
Size
A3
            Type
Drawn
by
ECN
1
Date:Designed by:
Customer
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 08/2024
Slip rings
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Standard version
Example:  Type SR085-25-02-03-11301-V100
 (2 data channels, 3 load channels)
1 – Screw terminal M5 for load transmission
2 – Screw terminal M4 for signal transmission
3 – Terminal clamp for power without wire
  protection, with shock-hazard touch protection
4 – Wire lead-in for power possible on both sides
5 – Terminal clamp for signal transmission
6 – Rotating connection ring
7  – 4 x socket set screw DIN 914 M6
8 – Maintenance window
9 – Protective cover for connections
10  – Torque stop
Modular Fieldbus – 12 Mbit/s SR085
Additional dimensions L
 + number of signal/data channels (silver / precious metal) + 10 mm [0.39“] per data channels
 + number of load channels, order options 1 and 2 + 10 mm [0.39“] per load channel
 + number of load channels, order options 3 and 4 (10 or 20 A, 400 V) + 20 mm [0.79“] per load channel, if only load + 10 mm [0.39“]
 + labyrinth isolation ring for load and signal transmission + 10 mm [0.39“]
Calculation of the overall length
1 – Mounting flange
2 – Torque stop
3 – Stator protection cover
4 – Terminal clamp for load transmission
5 – Terminal clamp for signal transmission
6 – Media lead-through (optional)
7  – Maintenance window
8 – Cable gland load and signal cable
9  – Stranded wires for load and signal
  transmission
Version with mounting flange and media lead-through
Example:   Typ SR085-00-02-03-113C1-V100
 (2 data channels, 3 load channels)